District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 8750

122

112-4 - E.M.

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

	محشت						
RE	5	همتنو	8.5		_		
and the second	a .	-	8 N			N 9	
	1	1	1	W.	l.		
			-	-			

DEC 04 2013 Revised

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

.

NÍNOCO ARTERIAN District Office in 19.15.29 NMAC.

1220 S. St. Frar	neis Dr., San	ta Fe, NM 8750	5	Sa	anta I	Fe, NM 875	05					
		٤,	Rel	ease Notifi	catio	on and Co	orrective A	ction				
nTul	1334	132981	+		_	OPERA	FOR		🛛 Initi	al Report		Final Repo
Name of Co		Oxy Permia		16696			Chancey Summe					
Address 1017 W. Stanolind Rd, Hobbs, NM 88240			Telephone N		7-8216							
Facility Name Federal 12 #1 South CTB			Facility Typ	e Gathering				<u></u>				
Surface Ow	ner BL	M		Mineral (Dwner				API No	.30-015-20	5742(r	nearest well)
				LOCA	ATIC	ON OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		h/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	cst Linc	County		<u> </u>
	12	1 226	215									
	12	228	31E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·				Eddy Cou	nty, m	<u>vi</u>
		•		Latitude								
	·	ŕ		NAT	URI	E OF REL						
Type of Rele	ease Prod	luced Water				Volume of Release			Volume Recovered			
Source of Re	elease Pu	mp failure cau	used tank of	overflow		15 bbls Date and Hour of Occurrence			0 bbls Date and Hour of Discovery			/
		!				11/20/2013						
Was Immedi	ate Notice		Yes	🗌 No 🔲 Not R	.equirec	If YES, To d Mike Brate) Whom?: cher-NMOCD; Je	ennifer Va	n Curen-	BLM		
By Whom?	Chancey	Summers					Iour 11/20/13 (
Was a Water		iched?					olume Impacting					
		, L	Yes 🛛	⊈ No								
If a Waterco	urse was In	npacted, Desci	ribe Fully.	*								
Deceribe Ca	ise of Brob	lem, and Reme	dial Actio	Tokan *								
							l.					
The electric i caused 15 bb	motor on th Is of produ	e overload co ced water to l	nnected to eak onto tl	o the pump went o he ground. No flu	ut caus iids we	ing the pump to re recovered ar	o fail and the wat ad the motor was	er produc repaired/r	tion tank eplaced.	to overflow.	The c	overflow
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Ta	ken.*			······································					
The offected	area ic ann	rovinately 30	' x 30' on	location. Remed	iation	uill be complet	od in occordance	with a ret	nodiation	nlen ennrós	und by	NMOCD and
the BLM.	area is app	TOXIMALORY 50	X 30 01	location. Remet	Iation v	will be complet		with a rei	neoration	pian appro-	/eu by	
F1 1 1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1						0.00	
regulations a	ify that the	information g	iven abov to report a	e is true and comp nd/or file certain r	release	the best of my notifications a	knowledge and und herform correct	understand ctive actio	1 that pur: ins for rel	suant to NM eases which	OCD r may e	ules and indanger
public health	or the envi	ironment. The	e acceptan	ce of a C-141 repo	ort by t	he NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	Report" do	es not rel	ieve the ope	rator o	f liability
should their of or the enviro	operations l	have failed to	adequatel	y investigate and r ptance of a C-141	remedia	ate contaminati	on that pose a the	reat to gro	und wate	r, surface wa	iter, hu	iman health
		ws and/or reg		plance of a C-141	report	does not renev	e die operator of	responsio	inty for c	ompnance v	vitn an	y ourci
			OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION									
Signature:							11					
			Approved by Environmental Speciestigned By Milly Brancus									
Finited Name. Chancey Summers												
Title: HES	Specialist					Approval Dat	<u>, DEC 042</u>	013 E	xpiration	Date:		
E-mail Addr	ess: Cha	ncev.Summer	aoxy.com	m		Conditions of	f Approval:				, ,,	
10	i - 1	1.				Remediation per OCD Rule & Guidelines, & Attached						
Date: 151	13/13	,	Phone	:: (575) 397-821	<u>16</u> I		by BLM. <u>SUBM</u>				<u> </u>	^
Auach Addi	uonai Sne	ets, If Necess	sary		-	Janua	POSAL NO LATE			2K		2044
		÷.			-	-unino	- y-14					· • · ·
		Ť,					~					

- ----

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:		Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com></kathy@bbcinternational.com>
Sent:		Wednesday, December 04, 2013 11:52 AM
То:		Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov; jvancure@blm.gov
Cc:	16 - C	C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;
	-,	jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	* 2	Initial C-141s, Federal 12 #1 South CTB
Attachments:	Ê	Initial C-141, Fed 12-1 CTB 12-2-13.pdf; Initial C-141, Fed 12#1 CTB 12-3-13.pdf

Attached are the initial C-141s for two leak that occurred at the Federal 12 #1 South CTB on 11/17/2013 and 11/20/2013 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated. I apologize for the delay due in part to the holidays.

1

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>

Ē

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

	8	
From:	3	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Sent:		Wednesday, December 04, 2013 2:15 PM
То:	:	'Kathy Purvis'; jamos@blm.gov; jvancure@blm.gov
Cc:		C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject:		RE: Initial C-141s, Federal 12 #1 South CTB
C-141s received – Th	anks,	
Mike Bratcher NMOCD District 2 811 S. First Street Artesia, NM 88210 O: 575-748-1283 X C: 575-626-0857 F: 575-748-9720		
From: Kathy Purvis	mailto:kathy	@bbcinternational.com]

Sent: Wednesday, December 04, 2013 11:52 AM To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov; jvancure@blm.gov Cc: C J Summers; <u>cbrunson@bbcinternational.com</u>; <u>kswinney@bbcinternational.com</u>; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com Subject: Initial C-141s, Federal 12 #1 South CTB

Attached are the initial C-141s for two leak that occurred at the Federal 12 #1 South CTB on 11/17/2013 and 11/20/2013 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated. I apologize for the delay due in part to the holidays.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>

A. F.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Rachael_McPherson@oxy.com
Sent:	Wednesday, November 20, 2013 1:00 PM
То:	jvancure@blm.gov; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; kathy@bbcinternational.com
Cc:	Chancey_Summers@oxy.com
Subject:	Federal 12 1 South CTB Battery Recordable

Oxy Permian Primary NM South had a release at the Federal 12 1 South CTB Battery on November 20, 2013. Oxy released 15 bbls of total fluid. The release is located in the Section 12 T22S, R31E of Eddy County. Oxy will conduct an initial remediation. Also BBC will delineate at a later time. A C-141 will follow. Driving directions to the release is: From 62/180 to Campbell road South go 9 miles, turn West on Caliche road, directly across from Plains Livingston Ridge Pipeline gathering station go 1.5 mile, turn South go 1.25 mile, turn East go 1500ft to location.

Thank you,

Rachael McPherson

HES Administrative Assistant 575-397-8247 Rachael McPherson@Oxy.com

Work willingly at whatever you do, as though you were working for the Lord rather than for people.- Colossians 3:23